
RAJA NARENDRA LAL KHAN WOMEN’S COLLEGE 

(AUTONOMOUS) 
GOPE PALACE; MIDNAPUR; PASCHIM MEDINIPUR; 721102 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

QUOTATION NO.- RNLKWC/NIQ/02/2022-23 Dated: 04.05.2023 

Office Memo No: 147(1)/WC/MID/2023 Dated: 04.05.2023 

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from reputed organization/dealers/suppliers with suitable 

credentials for following works (Details will be available in the college website): 

1. Supply and Installation the following Item/ Product Window AC 2TON 3star (Havells) 

for IQAC Room at Raja N.L.Khan Women’s College (Autonomous). 

2. Supply, fitting & fixing Aluminum partition with one door for the Controller section at 

Raja N.L.Khan Women’s College (Autonomous). 

3. Supply, fitting & fixing the following Item/ Product 450mm Turbo Force Neo for 

different Departments and Offices section at Raja N.L.Khan Women’s College (Autonomous). 

4. Supply, fitting & fixing the following Item/ Product Refrigerator 276 litre (Havells)   

for Hostel at Raja N.L.Khan Women’s College (Autonomous). 

5. Supply, fitting & fixing the following Item/ Product Tools and Computer tables   for 

Central library and department of History at Raja N.L.Khan Women’s College (Autonomous). 

6. Supply, fitting & fixing the following Item/ Product Godrej refrigerator 243L,3S for 

Canteen at Raja N.L.Khan Women’s College (Autonomous). 

7. Supply of the following Item/ Product Gold & Silver Medal for Convocation at Raja 

N.L.Khan Women’s College (Autonomous). 

8. Supply, fitting & fixing the following Item/ Product study tables for Hostel at Raja 

N.L.Khan Women’s College (Autonomous). 

9. Supply, fitting & fixing the following Item/ Product Water Pipe for Rabindra Neer &  

Bio Diversity park at Raja N.L.Khan Women’s College (Autonomous). 

10. Supply, fitting, fixing, repair and shifting the following materials for the department of 

PHYSIOLOGY, BOTANY, MICROBIOLOGY, and NUTRITION & CAC at Raja 

Narendralal Khan Women's College (Autonomous), Gope Palace, Paschim Medinipur. 

SL No. Specifications Quantity 

  PHYSIOLOGY DEPARTMENT   

1 Wall Cabinet Broken  4' X 4' 5 

2 Wooden Palla Broken 8 

3 Change door closer and new fitting & fixing 3 

4 Door stoper change  and fitting 3 

5 
Shelve Rack Palla Broken & change of wooden Frame and convert to Aluminuum Frame with glass 

fixing palla Size- 83" X 46" 26.51 sqft 

6 Change of wheel sliding door & refixing 2 

7 

Old wooden Table replace of old ply front and 2 sides and bottom after then fitting and fixing new 

ACB Board of the table 3 sides convey by ACB including Table Palla Repair two pcs   



   12.6" X3' X 2 1/2'  37.5 

   12.6" X3' X 2 1/2'  37.5 

8 Tower Bold  12 

9 
Sliding Glass change for Notice Board 4' X3' change od wheel and fitting new wheel & cona   

  BOTANY DEPARTMENT   

10 Ply change for Table with Polish   

  12mmX24"X18" 1 

  6mmX18" X 48" 1 

11 Sunmica Pasting for Table 3'X2' 1 

12 Chair Polish 18 

13 Wooden Almirah Polish    

  7'X4'  3 

  7'X3' 3 

14 Notice Board Polish    

  Big 3 

  Small 5 

15 Table Polish 3'X2' with Drawer 5 

16 Table Polish 4'X3' with Drawer 3 

17 Table Box and Leg Polish 3 

  MICROBIOLOGY DEPARTMENT   

18 Sliding Window Repair 1 

19 Multilock Change for Office Table 3 

  NUTRITION DEPARTMENT   

20 Multilock old lock remove and new lock fitting and fixing for Table  6 

  MATHEMETICS DEPARTMENT   

21 

Computer Table 42" X 24"X 30" (H) one drawer, Key board with CPU Box  1 

  CAC DEPARTMENT   

22 

Photo Gallery glass change and fitting of new glass (6' X 3 1/2') by remove old palla fitting with 

new aluminium channel kona and wheel etc 21sqft 

23 Glass for Photo Gallery 5mm X 42" X 18"  4 

24 Door Closer fitting 1 

25 Door Stopper 1 

26 Glass Change for Book Shelve 36" X 12" 1 

    

 

 

 

 



11. Supply of the following Item/ Product EPSON PROJECTOR & Display NOTICE 

BOARD CONTROLLER CARD for  The Department of Geography and College 

premises at Raja N.L.Khan Women’s College (Autonomous). 

12. Supply of the following Item/ Product FAN SAMRAT 1400MM BROWN & THRILL 

AIR ES FAN 1200 MM HAVELS(20 each) for several Departments at Raja N.L.Khan 

Women’s College (Autonomous). 

 

Details of the above can be obtained from official website www.rnlkwc.ac.in. 

Bidders may submit their tenders in their letterhead with suitable credential and all tax related 

details (P-Tax, I-TAX and GST) to the Principal, Raja Narendra Lal Khan Women’s College 

(Autonomous), Midnapore by 23-05-2023 by 4.00 p.m. The quotation shall be opened on 

24.05.2023 by 2.15 p.m. Interested Bidders may remain present at the time of opening of tenders. 

Rate will be inclusive all types of tax. 

 
 

 

 

Principal 

Raja N. L. Khan Women's College 

Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-721102. 
 

 

 

 

NIQ NO. :RNLKWC / NIQ/ 02 / 2023-24 Dated 04.05.2023 

OFFICE MEMO NO:147(1)/ WC/ MID/2023 DATE: 04.05.2023 

 
 

Copy forwarded for information and wide publications :- 
 

1. One (02) wide circulated news papers. 

2. College Website: www.rnlkwc.ac.in 

3. Head Clerk. 

4. Accountant. 

5. Convener, College Purchase Committee. 

6. Notice Board of Raja N. L. Khan Women's College (Autonomous). 

 

Sd/- 

Principal 

Raja N. L. Khan Women's College 

(Autonomous). 

Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-721102 

http://www.rnlkwc.ac.in/
http://www.rnlkwc.ac.in/

	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

